A Furukawa Company
Features and Benefits
•	 Reliable high-density, high-performance
interconnections
	○ Increases fiber density on fiber
shelves and faceplates
	○ Improves and simplifies fiber routing
	○ Decreases fiber management space

OFS Marketing Communications
DOC: fap-219 	 Date: 03/20
MPO Juper, Pigtail and Fanout Ordering Information
Examples:	It is critical to note what equipment the assembly is mating with in order to select the correct connector. Male connectors have pins and can not
connect to another male connector. An angled polish connector should not be mated to a flat polish connector.
	 MPO12NA-21-RCM0X-2.5M – MPO, 12 fiber, No pins (female), polish: APC,  # of connectors: 2, standard patchcord (1),  bare ribbon cordage,
fiber: MM – 50/125 [OM2], overall length: 2.5 meters
	 MPO8PA/MPO8NU-2X-RCWBK-12F – Conn A: MPO, 8 fiber, Pins (male), polish: APC,  Conn B: MPO, 8 fiber, No pins (female),  polish: PC, #
of connectors: 2, hybrid patchcord (X),  ribbon cordage PVC tight buffered, fiber: SM - AllWave® FLEX+ [G657.A2], overall length: 12 feet
	 MTP12PA/LCU-21-MBBPY-0.5/5M – Conn A: MTP, 12 fiber, Pins (male), polish: APC, Conn B: LC, polish: UPC, 2.0mm furcation,
M-Pack® plenum Backbone cable ,fiber: SM – Blue Tiger, breakout length: 0.5 meter overall length (tip-to-tip): 5 meters
A Furukawa Company
Syntax: aaa bb c d / aaa bb c d - e f - gg h i j - lll / nnn u XC PE
aaa - Connectors MPO, MT, MTP, MPX, LC, SC
ST, FC, UNC, SCA, LCA
gg - Cordage ADDs* RC = Bare Ribbon
MP = M-Pack® Interconnect Cordage
MB = M-Pack® Backbone Cable
RB = Rollable Ribbon R-Pack backbone - SM Only
RP = Rollable Ribbon R-Pack cordage - SM Only
MO = M-Pack IndoorOutdoor
bb - Fiber Count 8, 12, 24 h - Fiber Type 3 = LaserWave FLEX 300 [OM3]
5 = LaserWave FLEX 550 [OM4]
W = AllWave(R) Flex (G.657.A2)
F = OM4 non-BIMMF
D = EZ-Bend
c - Gender P = Pins (make)
N = No Pins (female)
i - Jacket Type* 0 = Bare Ribbon
D = Dual rate (UL 1666 riser and CPR)
H = LSZH IEC 60332-3C
P = Plenum
d - Polish U = Flat Polish
A = Angle Polish (8°)
Note all SM MPOs are angled, ALl MM
MPOs are flat
j - Jacket Color X = Bare Ribbon (no color)
W = White (EZ-Bend Fiber)
K = Black (Indoor/Outdoor Cordage Fiber)
Y = Yellow (AllWave FLEX+ Fiber)
A = Aqua (LaserWave 150 G+, 300, 550 Fiber)
e - Design 1 = Multifiber pigtail
2 = Multifiber jumper or 2.0 mm fanout
9 = 0.9 mm fanout
lll -
Breakout Length
If a hybrid (multifiber to single connector [LC, SC, etc],
lll is the breakout length. Standard offering is 0.5 m.
Max: 3 m.
If pigtail or multifiber-to-multifiber jumper, omit.
f - Assembly Type 1 = pigtail, jumper with same ends (ex.
MPO12PU-MPO12NU), hybrid (multi-
fiber to fanout (ex. MPO8NA-LCU)
L = Low Loss 0.35 dB
S = Super Low Loss 0.15 dB
X = different multi-fiber connectors (ex.
MT12PU-MPONU)
nnn - Length 001 - 999
u - Unit of Measure M = Meters (min. 1 m)
F = Feet (min. 1 ft)
XC - Cross Fiber Pattern (optional)
PE - Pulling Eye (optional)
Jacket Type
Riser Plenum LSZH Indoor/
Outdoor
Cordage
RC R P H O
RC (jacketed)
R P H
N/AMP
MB N/A P N/A
MO R N/A N/A I/O
* Available jacket types are based on the chosen cordage (or